
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5009
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2005
MODERNISATION OF PRODUCTION UNITS
Hamza Shri T.K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to modernize its production units;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds allocated for the purpose; and

(d) the progress so far made in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a) The modernization of Production Units is a continuous process and inputs into specific areas are made as and when there is a change / upgradation of technology and processes and when the need arises.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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